

S.C (Spl) – 33/ 2025
CNR -WBHG01-002351-2025

Order No. 03 dated 15.07.2025

Today is fixed for production.

Both the accused persons namely 1) Samir Kumar Chatterjee and 2) Suprodip Chatterjee have been produced through V.C.

No bail petition has been filed on their behalf.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Somenath Mukherjee accompanied by fresh vakalatnama.

Copy of the bail petition has been duly served upon the Ld. PP-in-Charge of this case.

On perusal of the record, it appears that accused Somenath Mukherjee is also detained in connection with this case. Accordingly, he may also be produced on the next date fixed positively along with the abovenamed other two accused persons.

On the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused the date is fixed on 30.07.2025 for hearing of bail petition.

Dict. & Corrcr by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891